
 

 

 5751 Miami Lakes Drive 
 Miami Lakes, Florida 33014 
 Tel (305) 374-8300 
Environmental Services, LLC. Fax (305) 374-9004 

Miami Melbourne Tampa Orlando Abuja, Nigeria 

 
 
 
November 4, 2013 
 
 
City of Key West 
Office of the City Clerk 
3126 Flagler Street 
Key West, FL  33040 
 
Subject: Modification to Response to Invitation to Bid (ITB) #14-001, Smathers and Rest 

Beach Cleaning Services, Monroe County, Key West, Florida 
 
 
To Whom It May Concern: 
 
EE&G Environmental Services, LLC, per its bid negotiations with the City, is providing this 
modification to its Bid Schedule as submitted on October 9, 2013 as follows: 
 
Smathers Beach:  First Year Bid Price shall be:  $558,736.00 
 Five Hundred, Fifty-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred, Thirty-Six dollars 
 
Rest Beach:  First Bid Price shall be: $114,464.00 
 One Hundred, Fourteen Thousand, Four Hundred, Sixty-Four Dollars 
  
Total Bid for First Year Bid Price for both beaches shall be: $673,200.00 
 Six Hundred, Seventy-Three Thousand, Two Hundred Dollars 
 
In addition, the annual contract price for each subsequent year shall be increased by multiplying 
the prior year contract price by a minimum of 2% or by the Consumer Price Index (CPI) 
whichever is greater.  This annual increase shall not exceed 5% in any one year even if the CPI 
is higher than 5%. 
 
EE&G looks forward to finalizing the new contract with the City of Key West.  Please contact 
Hugh Spinney or me with any questions.   
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Ms. Carolyn Bailey 
Vice President 
 
cc: Hugh Spinney  
   
    
 


